City of Pleasant Ridge

Public Hearing and Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting
July 29, 2014

Honorable Mayor, City Commissioners and Residents: This shall serve as your official notification of the
Public Hearing and Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting to be held Tuesday, July 29, 2014, 6:00 p.m., in the
City Commission Chambers, 23925 Woodward Avenue, Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069. The following
item is on the Agenda for your consideration:

PUBLIC HEARING AND ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEETING - 6:00 P.M.

1.

2.

Meeting Called to Order.
Roll Call.

PUBLIC HEARING - Solicitation of public comments on the request by Michael and Agnes
Valentine, 65 Sylvan Avenue, Pleasant Ridge, Michigan, 48069, for the following variances:

a. A variance of 16.24 feet from the 30 foot minimum front yard setback requirement
of Section 26-12.1, to permit a 13.76 foot front yard setback.

b. A variance of 3 feet from the 5-foot minimum side yard requirement of Section
26.12.1, to permit a 2-foot side yard setback.

C. A variance of 387.7 square feet from the permitted required lot coverage of 1,791.3

square feet per Section 26.12.1, to permit a house and garage with a combined lot
coverage of 2,179 square feet.

d. A variance from the neighborhood compatibility requirements of Section 26-12.3,
to permit a structure that does not comply with the neighborhood compatibility
requirements.

Consideration of the request by Michael and Agnes Valentine, 65 Sylvan Avenue, Pleasant Ridge,
Michigan, 480069, for the variances listed above.

Adjourned.

In the spirit of compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals with a disability should feel free to contact the
City at least seventy-two (72) hours in advance of the meeting, if requesting accommodations.

23925 Woodward Avenue ® Pleasant Ridge, Ml 48069
(248)541.2900 ¢ www.cityofpleasantridge.org



i : Siding : Cedar Shiplap- Natural Stain/Qil
Michael & A gnes Valentine Accent Cherry- Natural Stain/Oil
65Sylvan



Aminerst e =

ey
/1L]~,( WO ] Fvr=l Grand Ce
Self Ste
65 Sylvan Ave
Sylvan Ave
=
T
& Fairwood Blvd i
= <
f"‘ o
e e —————— A e “—-——._-X T .'> “
SyLvan GARDENS JUﬁﬁW

O e BV A 8 O ST I TANRRILE AT R o B
ML QT IS GARLANE
SMERC MG

Sart yhm o T

P —— P B L .

f
nl h’g
&‘f! ‘g Jiﬁ :

; ' "l
Sl'iw 'N‘ ;l Ws.: ‘|k}‘l £h

?“ il.v‘l .i . y j_LJ_L ji_'_{_"_f_"t!.L_f ;‘: _l.\:_:"

5 L-E,H i u Ly t" H;"“E b Ky \
SRR Gt l U % Y H' |’| s Ta, B
SRR S L |

B e u}--\pu = TTQ. i} L
S e v me il L |
SR |
vy - mm::;n _pResT AR -—"’-!" = 5

LOT 213

Generel Notes ;
Log Diseripgory TINRIIE $ec:27
Syvan Derdens

VALENTINE
RESIDENCE

SITE PLAN
NOT To 5CALE

Strat:Design
& General
Contracting

Thomas W Strat
2605 Crooks Rd
Troy, Mi 48084
248.219.2519

CLIENT:

Valentine

65 Sylvan Pleasant

Ridge, Mi

PROJECT

65 Sylvan

Revisions
70474

Pg 1



SET IRON

LOT 213

e

NO1°54'42" E M

- ——

Lot 21

Eg_,

S88°30'32°EM e
0.00:REM ?s’er IRON

g ‘ 7L__~___57_
—_ ___ SETIRON ? o

Porcy

3.7¢'

— L

06'00"E R&M 50.00' R&M

SYLVAN AVE.

50 ft wide

LOT 215
hles
v @ uy
l 2
| jgg
EE
i | — Proposed House
Requesting variance
) From §' to 2'
i Requesting variance
. ne from 30' to match
4 existing at 13.76'
SET IRON
189.40'R&M ( FIP

General Notes ;

Legal Discription; TIN R11E Sec 27
Sytvan Gardens

Site Area 5,971

House FootPrint 1,651

Garage Footprint 528

Total Footprint 2,179

Total Coverage W/O Garage 27.6%
Total Coverage With Garage 36.4%
1st Floor Livable Sq Ft 1505

2nd Floor Livable Sq Ft 569

Total Livable Sq Ft 2074

Exterior Siding : Cedar Ship Lap
Natural
Facia : Cedar
Roof : 3 Tab Arch Brown
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§ CONSTRUCTION NOTES GENERAL NOTES g9 9 7 > Strat:Desi
3 OFENINGS RETWEEN THE CARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BRE FQUIPPED ALL WORK 10 COMPLY WITH ALL NATIONAL, STATE AND e r a ! e s I g n
WITH FITHER SOLID WOQOD DOORS NOT LESS THAN | -3/8 INCHES IN LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES, LAWS AND REGULATIONS THAT & G e n e r a I
]
]

THICKNESS OR 20 MINUTE RATED DODRS, OR FOUIVALENT ARE APPLICARLE

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY MISS DIC (1-200-482-7171) IO C 0 n t r a C t I n g
SAVETY CLAZING SHALL GE PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCT ON -
GLAZING IN EGRESS AND MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS EXCEPT JALOUSIES 3. THE COMTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND > I A
GLAZING 1N ALL UNFRAMED SWINGING DOORS CALL FOR REQUIRED INSPECTIONS. |C =

-

~GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED, OR OPERABLE PANEL, ADJACENT

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE SIZES, LOCATIONS, 8 A |2
1O A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VIRTICAL FDGE 1§ WITHIN A 24 INCIH FLEVATIONS AND DETAILS OF THE EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT I 2- |0
RADIUS OF THE DDOR M A CLOSED POSITIGN AND WIHOSE GO T TOM AFFECT THE WORK AND SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
/ 2

EDGE IS LESS THAN 60 INECHES ABOVE THE F1QOR OR WAL KING SURFACT DISCREPANCIES IN DIMENSIONS, SIZES, LOCATIONS AND I
COMNDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK

ANY DISCREPANCIES IN DIMENSIONS, SIZES AND LOCATIONS,
BLFCRE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK I

g s - "
THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL INDEMNIFY THE ARCIUTECT I ] 2 I mY

MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPTNING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INCHTS
FHE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES.

-

FROVIDE 578 INCH TYPE X GYPSUM WALL ROARD ON THE GARAGE SIDE 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FROVIDE ALL SHORING, BRACING, AND Thomas W Strat
ADJACENT TO THE RESIOENCE AND 116 ATTIC AREA OR [OUIVALENT UNDERPINNING AND ALL MEANS REQUIRED TG PROTECT AND N m /
MAINTAIN THE SAFETY, INTEGRITY AND STABILITY OF ALL NEW < A
EVERY SLEFPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT 1 FAST ONE DPERABLE WINDOW CONSTRUCGTION. = 2 2 2
OR EXTERIOR DOOR APPROVLD FOR EMERCENCY EGRESS ORt RESCUL. THE 6. Tre CONTRACTOR SHALL FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF /HERSELF WITH | ; 2 - 2 6 0 5 C roo k S R d
UNITS MUST BE OFERARLE FROM TWE INSIDE TO A FULL CLEAR OFENING THE XI5 TING CONDITIONS OF THE BUILDING IMCLUDING U TILITIES, 6
WITHOUT THE LSE OF SEPERATE TOOLS, WHERE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED SERVICTS, ETC. AND SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY i
A% A MEANS OF EGRESS UR RESUUE, THEY SHALL HAVE A SILL HEIGHT OF UNAUTHGRIZED DISRUPTION TO THE GWNER'S NORMAL USE OF Fe 0N b Tro Y. Mi 48084
NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES AROVE THE FLODR. Al L EGRESS OR RESCUF UTILITILS, SERVICES, AND YHE SURRQUNDING FACILITIES.
WINDOWS FROM SLEEFING ROGMS MUST HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR 7. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF/HERSELF | j
OPENING OF § 7 SQUARE FEEE (% SAUARE TEET ON GRADE FLOORS) 11k WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, SIZES AND LOCATIONS Of D 248.219.2519

FROM ERRORS ANDO OMISSIONS WHICH CAN OR MAY OCCUR DURING

AMINIMUM 3 FERT 8Y 3 FECT (ANDING SHALL GE REQUIRED ON EACH SI0( = 7
THE PREPFRATION OF THESE DOCUMENTS d

OF AN EGRESS DOOR OR DOORWALL. THE FLOOR OR LANDING SHALL NOT -
BE MORE THAN 1172 INCHES LOWER THAN THE 10P OF THE THRESHOLD -i). 5

-
WINDERS AKE PEKMUTTED PROVIDED THE WIDTH GF THE TREAD AT A POINT NOTE: EG RESS Wl N DOWS I = -

NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES FROM THE SIDE WHERE THE TREADS ARE

O

NARROWER 16 NOT LESS THAN 10 INCHES DEEP. THE MINIMUM WID TH OF mm
ANY TREAD SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6 INCHES, AND THE AVERAGE WIDTH EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE C L I E N T H
OF ANY TREAD 15 MOT 1£55 THAN 9 INCHES OPERABLE WINDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR APPRGVED 1 T *
FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESUE. EACH ECRESS i /—
D AL WINDOW SKALL HAVE A MIIMUM KET CLEAR OPENING A || o585 A
) 35 (BOTH VERTIC o QF0 ECTIVE . “ .
FIRE BARRIER RETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN THE 10P S1ORY AND THE OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET, THE NET_LLEAR OPENING SHALL O IO N V a 1 entine
ROOF SPACE. FIRESTOPFING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN WOOD. FRAME BE AT LEAST 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT AND AT LEAST 20 E—
CONSTRUCTION IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS INCHES IN WIDTH. THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING l
IN CONCFALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AMD PARTHHONS, INCLUDING SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. — 2

— - L 7 65 Sylvan Pleasant nt
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FURRED SPACES, AT THE CFILING AND FI OOR LEVFL (EXCEPTION: THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING TOR 5

AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND
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2
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MATERIALS ALL BRANCH CIRCULTS THAT SUPPLY 2% VOLT SINGLE PHASE 15 & 20 —_—
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN THE ITEM ABOVE, FIRESTOPPING SHALL CONSIST AMP.OUTLETS INSTALLFD IN DWELLING UNIT REDRM. SHALL RE

OF 2 INCH NOMINAL LUMBER, OR (2) THICKNESSES OF 1 INCH NOMINAL PROTECTED BY ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER LISTED TG FROVIDE I ; |

VUMBER WITH BROKEN LAP JOINTS, OR (1) THICKNESS OF 23732 (MCH

PROTECTION IN THE ENTIRE CIRCUIT £3802 1)
PLYWOOD WITH JOINTS BACKED BY 23/32 INCH FLYWOOD, OR (1) THICENIESS & ]

OF 3/4 INCHUTYPE 2 M PARTICLEBOARD WITH JOINTS BACKED Y 3/4 INCH

IYPE 2-M PARTICLEROARD, OR (7HER APPROVED MATERIALS. THE INTEGRITY  SMOKE DETECTORS & CARBON MONOXIDE DETEC TOR P R O J E C T

OF ALL FIRESTORS SHALL BE MAINTAINCD SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS 8
IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM ’ ]

IN SHOWER AND BATH ARFAS, FLOORS AND WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLETPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY %

A SMOOTH, HARD AND NON ABSOURBANT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS aS I 5

- OF THE BEDR FMY RM
THAN 8 FEET ABOVE FINISHEN FLOOK. [N AREAS SURIECT TO AEPEATED ~ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING U p m m

C: I TER RESISTANT CYPSUM 2
U{\MPNF‘S\ AND MOISTURE ACCUMULATION, WATER NT CYPSUM BASEMENTS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES OR UNINHABITAGLE
ROARD IS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GA 216 AS LSTED IN

65 Sylvan

ATTICS
CTION & 26 §¢
SECTION £=26:802 ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RE INTERCOMNECTED AN
Tl ¥ BACKUP.
RAFTERS AND CLILING JOISTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LATERAL SUFPORY HAVE A BATYERY:BACKL XT ]

AT POINTS OF BEARING 10 FREVENT ROTATION ;
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL RE LOCATED IN THE NEAR

RAFTER OR TRUSE TIES SHALL BF PROVIDED. WHEN ROOE TRUSSES AND VICINITY OF FACH!BEDROGM ANDIN/BASEMENT NEARISTAIRS,

ASSEMULIES MAY BE SURJECT TO WIND UPUFT PRESSURES OF 20 PER SOUARE HARD WIRED AND BATTERY. RAGK-UP.
FOOT OR GREATER AND SHALL HE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BACKUP
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CLEAR HEIGHT OVER 10 INCHES
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ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFS SHALL HAVE (LT AND WA TER SHILLOS, OR (2) " Enw m
LAYERS OF 15 POUND FELT CEMENTED TOGETHER FOR A DISTANCE OF 2 7 7
FEET INSIDE THE OU 1SiDF WALLS AND AN UNDERLAYMENT OF NOT 1 #

THAN OME PLY OF NUMBER 15 1711, APPIED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION & 202
AND TABLE NUMBER R K03 4

CHIMNEYS SHALL EXTIND AT LLAST 2 FEET HICHER THAN ANY FORTION
OF THE BUILDING WiTHIN 10 FEET BUT SHALL NOT B LESS THAN 3 FEET
ANOVE THE POINT WHERE THE CHMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOS
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